
 
1   Team Scores  
1   Arkansas Tech 288          E 

T2   Harding University 293          +5 
T2   Henderson State 293          +5 
4   Southwestern Ok. St. 295          +7 
5   Southern Nazarene U. 301          +13 
6   Southern Arkansas 304          +16 
7   SE Oklahoma State 308          +20 
8   Arkansas - Monticello 310          +22 
9   Northwestern Oklahoma State 321          +33 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  1   Austin Smith  Arkansas Tech  66          -6   
-  2   Kyle Perdew *  Oklahoma Baptist  70          -2   
-  T3   Hayden Foster  SE Oklahoma State  71          -1   
-  T3   Kason Cook  Southwestern Ok. St.  71          -1   
-  T5   Alex Williamson  Harding University  72          E   
-  T5   Stefan Idstam  Southwestern Ok. St.  72          E   
-  T5   Luke Cornett  Arkansas Tech  72          E   
-  T5   Tait Darby  Henderson State  72          E   
-  T5   Preston Lovett  Southern Nazarene U.  72          E   
-  T10   Price Murphree  Henderson State  73          +1   
-  T10   Mason Banger  Harding University  73          +1   
-  T10   Juan Luis Sanchez Perez  Harding University  73          +1   
-  T10   Putter Srinoon  Arkansas Tech  73          +1   
-  T14   Drew Greenwood  Henderson State  74          +2   
-  T14   Joe Lemieux  Arkansas - Monticello  74          +2   
-  T14   Marques Gomez  Southwestern Ok. St.  74          +2   
-  T14   Nick Shapiro  Henderson State  74          +2   
-  T14   Hudson Hoover *  Oklahoma Baptist  74          +2   
-  T19   Kevin Elder  Southern Arkansas  75          +3   
-  T19   Cooper Dunn  Harding University  75          +3   
-  T19   Mason Nutt *  Oklahoma Baptist  75          +3   
-  T22   Kyle Gordon  Southern Arkansas  76          +4   
-  T22   Kade Johnson  Southern Arkansas  76          +4   
-  T22   Rhett Bechtel  Southern Nazarene U.  76          +4   
-  T22   Dylan Igo  Southern Nazarene U.  76          +4   
-  T22   Dalton Rhoden *  Oklahoma Baptist  76          +4   
-  T27   Dalton Johnson  Southern Arkansas  77          +5   
-  T27   Bryan Witmer  Arkansas - Monticello  77          +5   
-  T27   Ryan Roberts  Southern Nazarene U.  77          +5   
-  T27   Ryan Spurlock  Arkansas Tech  77          +5   
-  T27   Gregor MacIntosh  Harding University  77          +5   
-  T27   Trevor Proctor  SE Oklahoma State  77          +5   
-  T33   Wilson Powell  Arkansas - Monticello  78          +6   
-  T33   Ondrej Melichar  Southern Nazarene U.  78          +6   
-  T33   Jonathan Echberg  Arkansas Tech  78          +6   
-  T33   Seth Overstreet  Southwestern Ok. St.  78          +6   
-  T37   Sam Berry  SE Oklahoma State  79          +7   
-  T37   Cameron McRae  Henderson State  79          +7   
-  T39   Cody Hixon  Northwestern Oklahoma State  80          +8   
-  T39   Parker Rehorn  Northwestern Oklahoma State  80          +8   
-  T39   Ole Hatlelid  Southwestern Ok. St.  80          +8   
-  T39   Drew Sims  Northwestern Oklahoma State  80          +8   
-  T39   Lucas Coapman *  Oklahoma Baptist  80          +8   
-  T44   Cole Ward  Northwestern Oklahoma State  81          +9   

-  T44   Stephane Perrin  Arkansas - Monticello  81          +9 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T44   Ryan Woods  SE Oklahoma State  81          +9   
-  47   Bryce Hughes  SE Oklahoma State  82          +10   
-  T48   Calum Graham  Southern Arkansas  83          +11   
-  T48   Collin Stork  Northwestern Oklahoma State  83          +11   
-  50   Jacobo Santa Coloma  Arkansas - Monticello  86          +14   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Arkansas Tech 288 288

1 Austin Smith (1) 66 66

T5 Luke Cornett (2) 72 72

T10 Putter Srinoon (4) 73 73

T27 Ryan Spurlock (3) 77 77

T33 Jonathan Echberg (5) 78 78

T2 Harding University 293 293

T5 Alex Williamson (1) 72 72

T10 Mason Banger (2) 73 73

T10 Juan Luis Sanchez Perez (3) 73 73

T19 Cooper Dunn (5) 75 75

T27 Gregor MacIntosh (4) 77 77

T2 Henderson State 293 293

T5 Tait Darby (4) 72 72

T10 Price Murphree (2) 73 73

T14 Drew Greenwood (1) 74 74

T14 Nick Shapiro (5) 74 74

T37 Cameron McRae (3) 79 79

4 Southwestern Ok. St. 295 295

T3 Kason Cook (3) 71 71

T5 Stefan Idstam (1) 72 72

T14 Marques Gomez (2) 74 74

T33 Seth Overstreet (5) 78 78

T39 Ole Hatlelid (4) 80 80

5 Southern Nazarene U. 301 301

T5 Preston Lovett (4) 72 72

T22 Rhett Bechtel (2) 76 76

T22 Dylan Igo (5) 76 76

T27 Ryan Roberts (1) 77 77

T33 Ondrej Melichar (3) 78 78

6 Southern Arkansas 304 304

T19 Kevin Elder (4) 75 75

T22 Kyle Gordon (1) 76 76

T22 Kade Johnson (2) 76 76

T27 Dalton Johnson (3) 77 77

T48 Calum Graham (5) 83 83

7 SE Oklahoma State 308 308

T3 Hayden Foster (2) 71 71

T27 Trevor Proctor (5) 77 77

T37 Sam Berry (1) 79 79

T44 Ryan Woods (4) 81 81

47 Bryce Hughes (3) 82 82
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

8 Arkansas - Monticello 310 310

T14 Joe Lemieux (2) 74 74

T27 Bryan Witmer (1) 77 77

T33 Wilson Powell (3) 78 78

T44 Stephane Perrin (4) 81 81

50 Jacobo Santa Coloma (5) 86 86

9 Northwestern Oklahoma State 321 321

T39 Cody Hixon (2) 80 80

T39 Parker Rehorn (3) 80 80

T39 Drew Sims (4) 80 80

T44 Cole Ward (1) 81 81

T48 Collin Stork (5) 83 83
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

2 Kyle Perdew (Oklahoma Baptist) 70 70

T14 Hudson Hoover (Oklahoma Baptist) 74 74

T19 Mason Nutt (Oklahoma Baptist) 75 75

T22 Dalton Rhoden (Oklahoma Baptist) 76 76

T39 Lucas Coapman (Oklahoma Baptist) 80 80
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Par 3 Scoring
A. Smith Ark. Tech 2.50 -2 
L. Cornett Ark. Tech 2.75 -1 
N. Shapiro Hend'sonSt 2.75 -1 
H. Foster SE OklaSt 2.75 -1 
K. Cook SW Ok. St. 2.75 -1 
D. Sims NWOKS 3.00 E 
M. Nutt OK Baptist 3.00 E 
D. Rhoden OK Baptist 3.00 E 
R. Bechtel S'ern Naz. 3.00 E 
M. Gomez SW Ok. St. 3.00 E 
T. Darby Hend'sonSt 3.00 E 
M. Banger Harding U. 3.00 E 
J. Sanchez Perez Harding U. 3.00 E 
C. Dunn Harding U. 3.00 E 
P. Srinoon Ark. Tech 3.00 E 
J. Lemieux Ark-Monti. 3.00 E 
R. Spurlock Ark. Tech 3.25 +1 
P. Murphree Hend'sonSt 3.25 +1 
A. Williamson Harding U. 3.25 +1 
K. Elder S.Arkansas 3.25 +1 
S. Overstreet SW Ok. St. 3.25 +1 
K. Johnson S.Arkansas 3.25 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
P. Lovett S'ern Naz. 3.80 -2 
H. Hoover OK Baptist 4.00 E 
K. Cook SW Ok. St. 4.00 E 
A. Smith Ark. Tech 4.00 E 
T. Darby Hend'sonSt 4.00 E 
H. Foster SE OklaSt 4.10 +1 
P. Murphree Hend'sonSt 4.10 +1 
S. Idstam SW Ok. St. 4.10 +1 
K. Perdew OK Baptist 4.10 +1 
D. Igo S'ern Naz. 4.20 +2 
A. Williamson Harding U. 4.20 +2 
D. Greenwood Hend'sonSt 4.20 +2 
N. Shapiro Hend'sonSt 4.20 +2 
K. Elder S.Arkansas 4.20 +2 
D. Johnson S.Arkansas 4.30 +3 
M. Gomez SW Ok. St. 4.30 +3 
M. Banger Harding U. 4.30 +3 
L. Cornett Ark. Tech 4.30 +3 
C. Dunn Harding U. 4.30 +3 
J. Sanchez Perez Harding U. 4.30 +3 
P. Srinoon Ark. Tech 4.30 +3 
J. Lemieux Ark-Monti. 4.30 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
K. Perdew OK Baptist 4.00 -4 
A. Smith Ark. Tech 4.00 -4 
B. Witmer Ark-Monti. 4.25 -3 
J. Echberg Ark. Tech 4.25 -3 
A. Williamson Harding U. 4.25 -3 
O. Melichar S'ern Naz. 4.25 -3 
P. Rehorn NWOKS 4.50 -2 
S. Idstam SW Ok. St. 4.50 -2 
M. Banger Harding U. 4.50 -2 
L. Cornett Ark. Tech 4.50 -2 
J. Sanchez Perez Harding U. 4.50 -2 
P. Srinoon Ark. Tech 4.50 -2 
K. Gordon S.Arkansas 4.50 -2 
C. McRae Hend'sonSt 4.50 -2 
D. Greenwood Hend'sonSt 4.50 -2 
D. Johnson S.Arkansas 4.75 -1 
M. Gomez SW Ok. St. 4.75 -1 
S. Berry SE OklaSt 4.75 -1 
H. Foster SE OklaSt 4.75 -1 
K. Johnson S.Arkansas 4.75 -1 
R. Spurlock Ark. Tech 4.75 -1 
W. Powell Ark-Monti. 4.75 -1 

Eagles 
D. Johnson S.Arkansas 1
A. Smith Ark. Tech 1

Birdies 
A. Smith Ark. Tech 6
K. Perdew OK Baptist 5
P. Murphree Hend'sonSt 5
T. Darby Hend'sonSt 5
O. Melichar S'ern Naz. 4
D. Greenwood Hend'sonSt 4
M. Banger Harding U. 4
J. Sanchez Perez Harding U. 4
A. Williamson Harding U. 4
B. Witmer Ark-Monti. 4
H. Foster SE OklaSt 3
P. Lovett S'ern Naz. 3
J. Lemieux Ark-Monti. 3
P. Srinoon Ark. Tech 3
L. Cornett Ark. Tech 3
K. Cook SW Ok. St. 3
J. Echberg Ark. Tech 3
C. McRae Hend'sonSt 2
R. Spurlock Ark. Tech 2
M. Nutt OK Baptist 2
N. Shapiro Hend'sonSt 2
H. Hoover OK Baptist 2

Pars 
S. Overstreet SW Ok. St. 14
S. Idstam SW Ok. St. 14
H. Foster SE OklaSt 14
L. Cornett Ark. Tech 14
K. Cook SW Ok. St. 13
K. Johnson S.Arkansas 13
H. Hoover OK Baptist 13
C. Dunn Harding U. 13
K. Elder S.Arkansas 12
G. MacIntosh Harding U. 12
R. Bechtel S'ern Naz. 12
D. Igo S'ern Naz. 12
M. Gomez SW Ok. St. 12
W. Powell Ark-Monti. 12
D. Rhoden OK Baptist 12
P. Lovett S'ern Naz. 12
N. Shapiro Hend'sonSt 12
P. Srinoon Ark. Tech 11
R. Spurlock Ark. Tech 11
M. Nutt OK Baptist 11
K. Gordon S.Arkansas 11
R. Roberts S'ern Naz. 11
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Arlington-GAC 76.28 50

 

Total Average Scores
Arlington-GAC 76.28 50

 

Hot Springs Country Club: Arlington-GAC
Round 1

hole  par  yards  double
eagle  eagle  birdie  par  bogey  double

bogey  other 

1  4  426        2  31  17       

2  3  160        5  35  10       

3  4  371        3  22  20  4  1 

4  4  360        7  32  8  2  1 

5  4  356        2  28  18  2    

6  5  504     1  24  19  6       

7  4  386           37  11  2    

8  3  175        3  22  23  1  1 

9  5  565        10  34  5  1    

10  5  555        10  30  10       

11  3  180        1  35  14       

12  4  410        2  23  16  8  1 

13  4  448        1  26  19  4    

14  4  406        4  24  19  1  2 

15  4  338           38  7  3  2 

16  4  403        3  34  13       

17  3  150        7  26  15  2    

18  5  520     1  21  21  7       

Round 1

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

12  4  410  +0.66 

3  4  371  +0.56 

13  4  448  +0.52 

8  3  175  +0.50 

14  4  406  +0.48 

5  4  356  +0.40 

15  4  338  +0.38 

7  4  386  +0.30 

1  4  426  +0.30 

11  3  180  +0.26 

17  3  150  +0.24 

16  4  403  +0.20 

4  4  360  +0.16 

2  3  160  +0.10 

10  5  555  +0.00 

9  5  565  -0.06 

18  5  520  -0.32 

6  5  504  -0.40 
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Round 1

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

12  4  410  +0.66 

3  4  371  +0.56 

13  4  448  +0.52 

8  3  175  +0.50 

14  4  406  +0.48 

5  4  356  +0.40 

15  4  338  +0.38 

7  4  386  +0.30 

1  4  426  +0.30 

11  3  180  +0.26 

17  3  150  +0.24 

16  4  403  +0.20 

4  4  360  +0.16 

2  3  160  +0.10 

10  5  555  +0.00 

9  5  565  -0.06 

18  5  520  -0.32 

6  5  504  -0.40 
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All rounds

hole  par  yards  double
eagle  eagle  birdie  par  bogey  double

bogey  other 

1  4  426        2  31  17       

2  3  160        5  35  10       

3  4  371        3  22  20  4  1 

4  4  360        7  32  8  2  1 

5  4  356        2  28  18  2    

6  5  504     1  24  19  6       

7  4  386           37  11  2    

8  3  175        3  22  23  1  1 

9  5  565        10  34  5  1    

10  5  555        10  30  10       

11  3  180        1  35  14       

12  4  410        2  23  16  8  1 

13  4  448        1  26  19  4    

14  4  406        4  24  19  1  2 

15  4  338           38  7  3  2 

16  4  403        3  34  13       

17  3  150        7  26  15  2    

18  5  520     1  21  21  7       
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